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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
10.02.2018 - 16:42 Results
MWCH Open 56.62 FELDBERGS Girts LAT Tartu 14.02.2016
MWCH - 14 1:05.88 VIIRPUU Jan Joonas EST Tartu 14.02.2016
MWCH 15 - 16 1:00.73 AHTIAINEN Alex EST Tartu 11.02.2017
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

2004 and younger

1. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.89 426
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.89 36.60

2. ILTSISIN Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.31 401
50m: 34.21 34.21 100m: 1:10.31 36.10

3. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.49 397
50m: 34.02 34.02 100m: 1:10.49 36.47

4. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.90 391
50m: 35.26 35.26 100m: 1:10.90 35.64

5. KUULPAK Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.08 388
50m: 33.90 33.90 100m: 1:11.08 37.18

6. PRITS Ralf Erik 04 MyFitness 1:11.56 380
50m: 34.61 34.61 100m: 1:11.56 36.95

7. TISCHLER Raigo 04 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:11.89 375
8. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:11.95 374

50m: 35.44 35.44 100m: 1:11.95 36.51

9. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:11.96 374
50m: 35.39 35.39 100m: 1:11.96 36.57

10. KAEGO Trevor 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.21 355
50m: 35.91 35.91 100m: 1:13.21 37.30

11. NOPPONEN Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:14.55 336
50m: 36.46 36.46 100m: 1:14.55 38.09

12. KINNUNEN Aapo 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:15.57 322
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:15.57 38.76

13. LUNYAKIN Sergey 04 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:16.64 309
50m: 36.89 36.89 100m: 1:16.64 39.75

14. VASSILJEV Jegor 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:18.01 293
50m: 38.28 38.28 100m: 1:18.01 39.73

15. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.86 284
50m: 38.60 38.60 100m: 1:18.86 40.26

16. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:19.07 281
50m: 38.19 38.19 100m: 1:19.07 40.88

17. HEINOLA Mio 05 Uimaseura Aquila 1:20.03 271
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:20.03 40.99

18. PILLER Oliver 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.19 270
50m: 38.15 38.15 100m: 1:20.19 42.04

19. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.35 268
50m: 39.73 39.73 100m: 1:20.35 40.62
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2004 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

20. SOOMRE Sten Erik 05 MyFitness 1:21.63 256
50m: 39.30 39.30 100m: 1:21.63 42.33

21. PASHKOV Gleb 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:22.17 251
50m: 39.83 39.83 100m: 1:22.17 42.34

22. KESKUELA Siim 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:22.67 246
50m: 40.51 40.51 100m: 1:22.67 42.16

23. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:22.69 246
50m: 40.58 40.58 100m: 1:22.69 42.11

24. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.88 244
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.88 42.44

25. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:23.17 242
50m: 40.22 40.22 100m: 1:23.17 42.95

26. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:23.21 241
50m: 40.87 40.87 100m: 1:23.21 42.34

27. OIKARAINEN Jasper 05 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:24.53 230
50m: 41.31 41.31 100m: 1:24.53 43.22

28. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:24.54 230
50m: 41.75 41.75 100m: 1:24.54 42.79

29. SIRK Kris 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:26.52 215
50m: 42.31 42.31 100m: 1:26.52 44.21

30. ROOTS Oskar 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:29.06 197
50m: 42.97 42.97 100m: 1:29.06 46.09

31. PRANK Hubert Uku 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:30.31 189
50m: 44.67 44.67 100m: 1:30.31 45.64

32. BALKIN Matvei 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:30.57 187
33. JAERVINEN Miro 05 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:30.84 185
34. SANDER Robert 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:31.05 184

50m: 43.64 43.64 100m: 1:31.05 47.41

35. PIIRMAA Arti 05 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:31.13 184
36. KESKUELA Raiko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:31.30 183

50m: 43.23 43.23 100m: 1:31.30 48.07

37. LEO Casper 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:31.72 180
50m: 43.93 43.93 100m: 1:31.72 47.79

38. ROMANOV Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:32.57 175
50m: 45.15 45.15 100m: 1:32.57 47.42

39. PELYKH Andrey 09 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:35.10 162
50m: 44.26 44.26 100m: 1:35.10 50.84

40. RANDALA Rasmus 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:35.32 160
50m: 45.94 45.94 100m: 1:35.32 49.38

41. KIISLER Jan-Marten 04 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:36.38 155
50m: 47.41 47.41 100m: 1:36.38 48.97

42. SIRK Andri 09 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:48.97 107
50m: 50.12 50.12 100m: 1:48.97 58.85
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Backstroke

YOB 2002 - 2003

1. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.85 535
50m: 30.58 30.58 100m: 1:03.85 33.27

2. ASMUS Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.02 507
50m: 31.73 31.73 100m: 1:05.02 33.29

3. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.12 504
50m: 31.90 31.90 100m: 1:05.12 33.22

4. HELDE Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.59 494
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:05.59 33.70

5. MARTIKAINEN Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:06.56 472
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:06.56 34.14

6. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.72 469
50m: 32.45 32.45 100m: 1:06.72 34.27

7. HERPOLA Santeri 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:07.41 455
50m: 32.16 32.16 100m: 1:07.41 35.25

8. TSVETKOV Pavel 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:07.65 450
50m: 32.60 32.60 100m: 1:07.65 35.05

9. GLAZKOV Vladislav 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:07.80 447
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:07.80 35.40

10. MAERTMAA Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.91 445
50m: 32.94 32.94 100m: 1:07.91 34.97

11. ROOTSMA Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.30 368
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:12.30 37.42

12. HARJAKS Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:12.68 363
50m: 35.58 35.58 100m: 1:12.68 37.10

13. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.39 338
50m: 35.40 35.40 100m: 1:14.39 38.99

14. MARTSUK Nikita 03 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:16.94 306
50m: 38.21 38.21 100m: 1:16.94 38.73

15. KUNTTILA Tatu 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:19.67 275
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:19.67 41.28

Open

1. HIIE Matis 98 Keila Swimclub 58.84 684
50m: 28.11 28.11 100m: 58.84 30.73

2. GUSSEV Andrei 97 Spordiklubi Garant 58.86 683
50m: 28.38 28.38 100m: 58.86 30.48

3. NIKITIN Anton 00 Sport Club Cayman 59.71 654
50m: 29.11 29.11 100m: 59.71 30.60

4. KAZAKOV Daniil 00 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:00.30 635
50m: 29.60 29.60 100m: 1:00.30 30.70

5. KHODATCKII Kristian 99 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:00.90 617
50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:00.90 31.29
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

6. TURU Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.42 601
50m: 29.91 29.91 100m: 1:01.42 31.51

7. VILCANS Pavels 90 Ventspils SS Spars 1:01.58 596
50m: 29.92 29.92 100m: 1:01.58 31.66

8. KAPELIN Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.55 569
50m: 30.39 30.39 100m: 1:02.55 32.16

9. AHTIAINEN Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.59 568
50m: 30.33 30.33 100m: 1:02.59 32.26

10. PRIBLUDNOI Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:03.24 551
50m: 31.23 31.23 100m: 1:03.24 32.01

11. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.85 535
50m: 30.58 30.58 100m: 1:03.85 33.27

12. PAERISMAA Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.52 518
50m: 32.27 32.27 100m: 1:04.52 32.25

13. ASMUS Erik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.02 507
50m: 31.73 31.73 100m: 1:05.02 33.29

14. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.12 504
50m: 31.90 31.90 100m: 1:05.12 33.22

15. HELDE Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.59 494
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:05.59 33.70

16. KESKUELL Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.87 487
50m: 32.16 32.16 100m: 1:05.87 33.71

17. ARM Markus 01 MyFitness 1:05.98 485
50m: 32.27 32.27 100m: 1:05.98 33.71

18. KLEIMOLA Ossi 01 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:06.05 483
50m: 32.33 32.33 100m: 1:06.05 33.72

19. REIU Sven 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.27 478
50m: 32.27 32.27 100m: 1:06.27 34.00

20. MARTIKAINEN Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:06.56 472
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:06.56 34.14

21. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.72 469
50m: 32.45 32.45 100m: 1:06.72 34.27

22. HERPOLA Santeri 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:07.41 455
50m: 32.16 32.16 100m: 1:07.41 35.25

23. TSVETKOV Pavel 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:07.65 450
50m: 32.60 32.60 100m: 1:07.65 35.05

24. GLAZKOV Vladislav 03 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:07.80 447
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:07.80 35.40

25. MAERTMAA Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.91 445
50m: 32.94 32.94 100m: 1:07.91 34.97

26. MILK Markus 99 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:08.74 429
50m: 33.32 33.32 100m: 1:08.74 35.42

27. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.89 426
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.89 36.60
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

28. PIUS Rinel 99 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:10.06 405
50m: 33.76 33.76 100m: 1:10.06 36.30

29. ILTSISIN Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.31 401
50m: 34.21 34.21 100m: 1:10.31 36.10

30. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.49 397
50m: 34.02 34.02 100m: 1:10.49 36.47

31. LOOKENE Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 1:10.56 396
50m: 34.32 34.32 100m: 1:10.56 36.24

32. VIIRPUU Jako Joosep 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.90 391
50m: 35.26 35.26 100m: 1:10.90 35.64

33. KUULPAK Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.08 388
50m: 33.90 33.90 100m: 1:11.08 37.18

34. PRITS Ralf Erik 04 MyFitness 1:11.56 380
50m: 34.61 34.61 100m: 1:11.56 36.95

35. TISCHLER Raigo 04 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:11.89 375
36. TAMMIK Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:11.95 374

50m: 35.44 35.44 100m: 1:11.95 36.51

37. BORISSOV Pavel 05 Spordiklubi Dilan 1:11.96 374
50m: 35.39 35.39 100m: 1:11.96 36.57

38. ROOTSMA Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.30 368
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:12.30 37.42

39. HARJAKS Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:12.68 363
50m: 35.58 35.58 100m: 1:12.68 37.10

40. KAEGO Trevor 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.21 355
50m: 35.91 35.91 100m: 1:13.21 37.30

41. ANNUS Uku Joost 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:13.32 353
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:13.32 39.43

42. LISSOVENKO Patrik 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:13.68 348
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:13.68 38.03

43. RUOTSALAINEN Patrik 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.39 338
50m: 35.40 35.40 100m: 1:14.39 38.99

44. NOPPONEN Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:14.55 336
50m: 36.46 36.46 100m: 1:14.55 38.09

45. KINNUNEN Aapo 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:15.57 322
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:15.57 38.76

46. KROLOV Mattias Kaspar 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.78 320
50m: 35.51 35.51 100m: 1:15.78 40.27

47. LUNYAKIN Sergey 04 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:16.64 309
50m: 36.89 36.89 100m: 1:16.64 39.75

48. MARTSUK Nikita 03 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:16.94 306
50m: 38.21 38.21 100m: 1:16.94 38.73

49. VASSILJEV Jegor 05 Spordiklubi Energia 1:18.01 293
50m: 38.28 38.28 100m: 1:18.01 39.73
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

50. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.86 284
50m: 38.60 38.60 100m: 1:18.86 40.26

51. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:19.07 281
50m: 38.19 38.19 100m: 1:19.07 40.88

52. KUNTTILA Tatu 03 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:19.67 275
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:19.67 41.28

53. HEINOLA Mio 05 Uimaseura Aquila 1:20.03 271
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:20.03 40.99

54. PILLER Oliver 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.19 270
50m: 38.15 38.15 100m: 1:20.19 42.04

55. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:20.35 268
50m: 39.73 39.73 100m: 1:20.35 40.62

56. SOOMRE Sten Erik 05 MyFitness 1:21.63 256
50m: 39.30 39.30 100m: 1:21.63 42.33

57. PASHKOV Gleb 05 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:22.17 251
50m: 39.83 39.83 100m: 1:22.17 42.34

58. KESKUELA Siim 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:22.67 246
50m: 40.51 40.51 100m: 1:22.67 42.16

59. PASHENKOV Anton 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:22.69 246
50m: 40.58 40.58 100m: 1:22.69 42.11

60. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.88 244
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.88 42.44

61. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:23.17 242
50m: 40.22 40.22 100m: 1:23.17 42.95

62. KONT Sander 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:23.21 241
50m: 40.87 40.87 100m: 1:23.21 42.34

63. OIKARAINEN Jasper 05 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:24.53 230
50m: 41.31 41.31 100m: 1:24.53 43.22

64. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:24.54 230
50m: 41.75 41.75 100m: 1:24.54 42.79

65. SIRK Kris 07 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:26.52 215
50m: 42.31 42.31 100m: 1:26.52 44.21

66. ROOTS Oskar 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:29.06 197
50m: 42.97 42.97 100m: 1:29.06 46.09

67. PRANK Hubert Uku 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:30.31 189
50m: 44.67 44.67 100m: 1:30.31 45.64

68. BALKIN Matvei 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:30.57 187
69. JAERVINEN Miro 05 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:30.84 185
70. SANDER Robert 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:31.05 184

50m: 43.64 43.64 100m: 1:31.05 47.41

71. PIIRMAA Arti 05 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:31.13 184
72. KESKUELA Raiko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:31.30 183

50m: 43.23 43.23 100m: 1:31.30 48.07
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Madwave Challenge LC
Tartu, 10. - 11.2.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

73. LEO Casper 04 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 1:31.72 180
50m: 43.93 43.93 100m: 1:31.72 47.79

74. ROMANOV Artjom 06 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:32.57 175
50m: 45.15 45.15 100m: 1:32.57 47.42

75. PELYKH Andrey 09 SKA, St. Petersburg 1:35.10 162
50m: 44.26 44.26 100m: 1:35.10 50.84

76. RANDALA Rasmus 06 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:35.32 160
50m: 45.94 45.94 100m: 1:35.32 49.38

77. KIISLER Jan-Marten 04 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:36.38 155
50m: 47.41 47.41 100m: 1:36.38 48.97

78. SIRK Andri 09 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:48.97 107
50m: 50.12 50.12 100m: 1:48.97 58.85


